HANSON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
RHODES
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Hanson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Grondin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hanson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Wenham
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Arthur

29 Dec 1876 Wainuiomata, NZ
29 Mar 1949 (73) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

27 Nov 1895 Otaki, NZ

Annie Kasterven
c 1876

6 Jul 1951 (75) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

John 1856 - 1924 Tiro Tiro

Annie Briddle 1854 - 1933 Tiro Tiro
Eliza (Liz)

2 Jan 1896 Levin, NZ

17 Jun 1974 (78) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
1 Apr 1918

Alexander Bellcome
18 Jul 1892 Wellington, NZ
17 Nov 1964 (72) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW1, Gunner, No 5 Field Battery, NZ Field Artillary

Albert Arthur (Sonny)
1 May 1897 Levin, NZ
12 Jul 1969 (72) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW1, Private, Specialist Co, 34" Reinforcements

18 Oct 1921

Ivy May
17 May 1898 Feilding, NZ
7 Nov 1969 (71) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ



Hanson Lilienthal (Lily) #

Born: 6 Jun 1899 Sanson, NZ
Died: 20 Feb 1986 (87) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1) 19 Jan 1920

Milne Edward David (Ted)

Born: 8 Dec 1897 Gisborne, NZ
Died: 3 May 1982 (85) Otorohanga, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, enlisted 22 Aug 1916, Private, NZ Rifle Brigade

Married: (2"%) 30 Apr 1937

Jamieson Constance Winifred

Born: 27 May 1907 Invercargill, NZ
Died: 9 Feb 1998 (91) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

# Married: (2"%) 16 Jan 1937

Allan Claude Leslie (Leslie)

Born: 11 May 1899 Coromandel, NZ
Died: 9 Aug 1989 (90) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hanson Charles Leonard (Len)

Born: 3 Sep 1901 Shannon, NZ

Died: 22 Jun 1970 (69) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1) 23 Sep 1925

Matthews Winifred Elizabeth

Born: 18 Sep 1903 Wellington, NZ
Died: 6 Feb 1928 (25) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2"%) 21 Dec 1933

Barlow Alice May

Born: 19 Nov 1903 Hawera, NZ
Died: 17 Jan 1978 (75) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ
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Hanson Louis Jack

Born: 22 Jun 1914 Levin, NZ
Died: 1 Aug 1963 (49) Gore, NZ
Buried: Gore, NZ, cemetery (as Hansen)

Married: (1) 29 Jun 1934

Ingley Dulcie Vida #

Born: 10 Oct 1913 Feilding, NZ
Died: 19 Jul 1999 (86) Palmerston Nth
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (2"%) 1944

Blackwood Lily Evelyn

Born: 27 Jun 1914 Mataura, NZ
Died: 25 Apr 2000 (86)

Buried:

# Married: (2"%) 1944

Sievers Terence

Born: 17 Jun 1905 Carterton, NZ
Died: 18 Dec 1964 (59) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

# Married: (3) 1966-1969

Phelen (aka) Roach William Joseph

Born: 8 Mar 1914 Stratford, NZ
Died: 18 Jun 1974 (60) Opotiki, NZ
Buried: Opotiki, NZ, cemetery

WW?2, Driver 3" NZ Division
Property:
Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

Arthur Annie
1902 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1903 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1905 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1908 HVS Millhand Levin Married
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1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
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HVS
HVS
HVS
HVS
HVS
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa

Alexander
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Queen St
Queen St
Queen St
Reeve St
Reeve St
Rugby St
Rugby St
98 Bath St
98 Bath St
98 Bath St
108 Bath St
108 Bath St

Albert
Feilding
Trentham
Trentham
Weraroa
Weraroa
Keepa St
Seddon St
Seddon St
Seddon St
Seddon St
Seddon St

Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter

Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher

Telegraphist
Postmaster

Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Queen St
Reeve St
Reeve St

Eliza

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Ivy
Feilding
Trentham
Trentham
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
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Seddon St

24 Seddon St
24 Seddon St
24 Seddon St
24 Seddon St
24 Seddon St

Edward
Petane
Petane
Bay View
Bay View
Levin
Queen St

Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga

Claude
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd

Telegraphist
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Soldier
Soldier
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmer
Farmer

Skin Buyer
Skin Buyer
Skin Buyer
Skin Buyer
Skin Buyer
Skin Buyer
Skin Buyer
Skin Buyer
Land Agent
Land Agent
Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

68 Mako Mako Rd Stockman
68 Mako Mako Rd Stockman
68 Mako Mako Rd Labourer
68 Mako Mako Rd Labourer

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Widow
Lily

Bay View Married
Bay View Married

Levin Married
Levin Married
Constance

Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married

Lily

Queen St Married

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
5



1969
1972
1978
1981
Charles
1922 Wellington
1925 Wellington
1925
1928 Wellington
1931 Wellington
1935 Wellington
1938 Wellington
1941 Wellington
1943 Wellington
1946 Wellington
1949 Wellington
1954 Wellington
1957 Wellington
1963 Wellington
1966 8 Keepa St
1969 57 Keepa St
1972 57 Keepa St
Louis
1935 Weraroa
From now on as Hansen
1938 Mangaweka
1941 Mangaweka
1943 Queen St
1943
1946 Waikanae
1949 Gore
1954 Gore
1957 Gore
1960 Gore
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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39 Mako Mako Rd Labourer

39 Mako Mako Rd Dye House Worker
39 Mako Mako Rd Retired

39 Mako Mako Rd Retired

Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher

Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Brass Finisher
Pensioner

Pensioner

Drapers Asst

Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Platelayer

Platelayer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Levin Married

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Winifred

Wellington Spinster

Alice

Carterton Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Levin Married

Levin Married
Widow

Dulcie

Levin Married

Mangaweka Married

Palm Nh Married
Lily

Queen St Spinster
Waikanae Married
Gore Married
Gore Married
Gore Married
Gore Married
Gore Widow
ChCh Widow
Napier Widow
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
Auckland Widow
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