## HANSON Arthur

Born: 29 Dec 1876 Wainuiomata, NZ

Died: 29 Mar 1949 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 27 Nov 1895 Otaki, NZ

## RHODES Annie Kasterven

Born: c 1876

Died: 6 Jul 1951 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John 1856 – 1924 Tiro Tiro Mother: Annie Briddle 1854 – 1933 Tiro Tiro

## **Children:**

Hanson Eliza (Liz)

Born: 2 Jan 1896 Levin, NZ Died: 17 Jun 1974 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 1 Apr 1918

**Grondin** Alexander Bellcome

Born: 18 Jul 1892 Wellington, NZ Died: 17 Nov 1964 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Gunner, No 5 Field Battery, NZ Field Artillary

Hanson Albert Arthur (Sonny)

Born: 1 May 1897 Levin, NZ Died: 12 Jul 1969 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Private, Specialist Co, 34<sup>th</sup> Reinforcements

Married: 18 Oct 1921

Wenham Ivy May

Born: 17 May 1898 Feilding, NZ Died: 7 Nov 1969 (71) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hanson Lilienthal (Lily) #

Born: 6 Jun 1899 Sanson, NZ Died: 20 Feb 1986 (87) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 19 Jan 1920

Milne Edward David (Ted)

Born: 8 Dec 1897 Gisborne, NZ Died: 3 May 1982 (85) Otorohanga, NZ

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, enlisted 22 Aug 1916, Private, NZ Rifle Brigade

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 30 Apr 1937

Jamieson Constance Winifred

Born: 27 May 1907 Invercargill, NZ Died: 9 Feb 1998 (91) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

# Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 16 Jan 1937

Allan Claude Leslie (Leslie)

Born: 11 May 1899 Coromandel, NZ

Died: 9 Aug 1989 (90) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hanson Charles Leonard (Len)

Born: 3 Sep 1901 Shannon, NZ

Died: 22 Jun 1970 (69) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 23 Sep 1925

Matthews Winifred Elizabeth

Born: 18 Sep 1903 Wellington, NZ

Died: 6 Feb 1928 (25) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 21 Dec 1933

Barlow Alice May

Born: 19 Nov 1903 Hawera, NZ Died: 17 Jan 1978 (75) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Hanson Louis Jack

Born: 22 Jun 1914 Levin, NZ Died: 1 Aug 1963 (49) Gore, NZ Buried: Gore, NZ, cemetery (as Hansen)

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 29 Jun 1934

Ingley Dulcie Vida #

Born: 10 Oct 1913 Feilding, NZ
Died: 19 Jul 1999 (86) Palmerston Nth
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1944

Blackwood Lily Evelyn

Born: 27 Jun 1914 Mataura, NZ

Died: 25 Apr 2000 (86)

**Buried:** 

# Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1944

Sievers Terence

Born: 17 Jun 1905 Carterton, NZ Died: 18 Dec 1964 (59) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

# Married: (3<sup>rd</sup>) 1966-1969

Phelen (aka) Roach William Joseph

Born: 8 Mar 1914 Stratford, NZ Died: 18 Jun 1974 (60) Opotiki, NZ

Buried: Opotiki, NZ, cemetery

WW2, Driver 3<sup>rd</sup> NZ Division

**Property:** 

Does not appear on any property lists

**NOTES:** 

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	Arthur		Annie	
1902	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1903	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1905	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1908	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married

1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	HVS HVS HVS HVS Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Millhand Millhand Millhand Millhand Carter	Levin Revin St Reeve St	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Alexander Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Queen St Queen St Queen St Reeve St Reeve St Rugby St Rugby St 98 Bath St 98 Bath St 98 Bath St 108 Bath St	Brass Finisher	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Levin	Married Widow Widow Widow
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Albert Feilding Trentham Trentham Weraroa Weraroa Keepa St Seddon St Seddon St Seddon St Seddon St Seddon St Seddon St	Telegraphist Postmaster Telegraphist	Ivy Feilding Trentham Trentham Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Seddon St 24 Seddon St 24 Seddon St 24 Seddon St 24 Seddon St 24 Seddon St	Telegraphist Retired Retired Retired Retired	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Edward Petane Petane Bay View Bay View Levin Queen St	Soldier Soldier Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Farmer	Bay View Bay View Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Otorohanga	Skin Buyer Land Agent Land Agent Retired Retired Retired Retired	Constance Otorohang	a Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Claude Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Mako Mako Rd 68 Mako Mako R 68 Mako Mako R 68 Mako Mako R	d Stockman d Labourer	Queen St Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1969 1972 1978 1981	39 Mako Mako Ro 39 Mako Mako Ro 39 Mako Mako Ro 39 Mako Mako Ro	Dye House Worker Retired	Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married
1922 1925	<b>Charles</b> Wellington Wellington	Brass Finisher Brass Finisher	<b>Winifred</b> Wellington	Spinster
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972	Wellington Seepa St Teepa St Teepa St	Brass Finisher Pensioner	Alice Carterton Wellington Levin Levin	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Midow
1935	<b>Louis</b> Weraroa on as Hansen	Drapers Asst	<b>Dulcie</b> Levin	Married
1938 1941	Mangaweka	Railway Employee	Mangaweka	a Married
1941	Mangaweka Queen St	Railway Employee Platelayer	Palm Nh	Married
1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978	Waikanae Gore Gore Gore Gore	Platelayer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Lily Queen St Waikanae Gore Gore Gore Gore ChCh Napier Auckland Auckland	Spinster Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow